
Leeftijdsopbouw 1-1-2024 gemeente Deurne per Burgerlijke Staat

Achtergebleven

partner

Totaal

Achtergebleven

partner Gehuwd

Totaal

Gehuwd

Geregistreerd

partner

Totaal

Geregistreerd

partner Gescheiden

Totaal

Gescheiden Ongehuwd
Leeftijd Man Vrouw Man Vrouw Man Vrouw Man Vrouw Man Onbekend Vrouw

0 150 142

1 138 132

2 158 174

3 156 154

4 171 153

5 146 169

6 165 141

7 181 176

8 170 158

9 195 165

10 169 168

11 189 157

12 166 159

13 205 175

14 174 167

15 176 196

16 172 1 182

17 201 199

18 151 155

19 213 191

20 2 2 187 150

21 1 1 1 1 211 163

22 7 7 1 1 192 171

23 5 2 7 1 1 188 183

24 4 13 17 3 4 7 1 1 239 163

25 5 10 15 1 8 9 200 152

26 5 25 30 5 9 14 175 139

27 17 28 45 7 19 26 1 1 197 144

28 22 24 46 17 18 35 2 2 4 152 122

29 22 39 61 15 21 36 2 3 5 174 112

30 1 1 34 52 86 24 28 52 5 5 170 118

31 41 52 93 20 27 47 1 3 4 143 112

32 35 39 74 17 31 48 3 4 7 154 90

33 53 66 119 18 22 40 6 9 15 109 93

34 54 82 136 30 22 52 1 10 11 117 82

35 49 64 113 24 18 42 5 9 14 103 66
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Leeftijdsopbouw 1-1-2024 gemeente Deurne per Burgerlijke Staat

Achtergebleven

partner

Totaal

Achtergebleven

partner Gehuwd

Totaal

Gehuwd

Geregistreerd

partner

Totaal

Geregistreerd

partner Gescheiden

Totaal

Gescheiden Ongehuwd
Leeftijd Man Vrouw Man Vrouw Man Vrouw Man Vrouw Man Onbekend Vrouw

36 63 93 156 14 14 28 9 11 20 98 74

37 65 100 165 19 19 38 4 9 13 95 62

38 76 89 165 22 13 35 4 14 18 103 69

39 83 78 161 13 17 30 13 19 32 92 71

40 88 83 171 10 11 21 6 7 13 64 63

41 77 80 157 21 9 30 16 18 34 75 57

42 71 91 162 7 7 14 7 6 13 81 66

43 90 98 188 13 10 23 7 16 23 99 60

44 74 97 171 12 7 19 18 24 42 68 60

45 91 96 187 10 12 22 14 23 37 58 46

46 88 81 169 3 6 9 16 23 39 79 48

47 94 97 191 7 3 10 19 25 44 61 60

48 92 71 163 9 5 14 17 24 41 53 46

49 86 109 195 8 4 12 16 22 38 66 33

50 1 1 98 112 210 5 7 12 20 28 48 72 33

51 99 126 225 6 5 11 27 28 55 66 46

52 122 139 261 9 4 13 22 44 66 78 46

53 123 143 266 3 4 7 24 40 64 60 35

54 138 168 306 4 3 7 33 39 72 62 40

55 154 160 314 5 4 9 26 45 71 65 31

56 134 159 293 6 6 12 33 42 75 56 36

57 177 166 343 3 2 5 21 49 70 46 34

58 1 1 176 177 353 6 2 8 39 45 84 36 29

59 157 203 360 4 2 6 34 40 74 58 25

60 193 177 370 4 3 7 31 34 65 55 28

61 1 1 178 194 372 3 4 7 25 35 60 45 20

62 1 1 194 207 401 3 1 4 20 35 55 47 20

63 196 157 353 3 2 5 33 34 67 40 21

64 196 174 370 2 2 25 34 59 37 12

65 175 196 371 2 3 5 24 24 48 27 14

66 1 1 2 172 187 359 3 8 11 24 29 53 23 18

67 170 159 329 3 1 4 21 25 46 22 10

68 1 1 143 170 313 4 4 20 20 40 19 8

69 1 1 174 144 318 4 7 11 26 21 47 17 7

70 156 131 287 6 2 8 15 21 36 22 8

71 1 1 180 137 317 2 1 3 17 14 31 16 8
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Leeftijdsopbouw 1-1-2024 gemeente Deurne per Burgerlijke Staat

Achtergebleven

partner

Totaal

Achtergebleven

partner Gehuwd

Totaal

Gehuwd

Geregistreerd

partner

Totaal

Geregistreerd

partner Gescheiden

Totaal

Gescheiden Ongehuwd
Leeftijd Man Vrouw Man Vrouw Man Vrouw Man Vrouw Man Onbekend Vrouw

72 146 117 263 2 2 4 20 25 45 13 6

73 1 1 154 119 273 4 1 5 19 23 42 13 8

74 1 1 152 127 279 3 3 8 10 18 7 5

75 128 109 237 1 1 11 14 25 13 2

76 135 106 241 1 1 12 13 25 8 4

77 1 1 115 83 198 1 1 15 6 21 8 2

78 100 78 178 4 15 19 8 4

79 86 78 164 1 1 9 14 23 4 3

80 92 60 152 5 12 17 5 2

81 2 2 74 48 122 7 6 13 7 2

82 56 35 91 5 5 10 2

83 49 43 92 7 7 14 6 3

84 1 1 39 43 82 2 5 7 5 4

85 1 1 37 35 72 3 8 11 1 4

86 1 1 37 26 63 3 3 6 3

87 30 17 47 2 3 5 3 1

88 1 1 26 10 36 1 1 1 2

89 20 11 31 1 4 5 3

90 11 4 15 1 1 2 1 2

91 11 2 13 1

92 1 1 5 4 9 1 1 1

93 2 1 3 1 1 1 2

94 1 2 3 2

95 1 1 2

96 1 1 1 1

97

98

99

100

101

104

Totaal 5 15 20 6497 6514 13011 447 446 893 882 1190 2072 8326 1 6781
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Leeftijdsopbouw 1-1-2024 gemeente Deurne per Burgerlijke Staat

Leeftijd

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Totaal

Ongehuwd

Partnerschap

 beëindigd

Totaal

Partnerschap

beëindigd Weduwe(naar)

Totaal

Weduwe

(naar) Eindtotaal
Man Vrouw Man Vrouw

292 292

270 270

332 332

310 310

324 324

315 315

306 306

357 357

328 328

360 360

337 337

346 346

325 325

380 380

341 341

372 372

355 355

400 400

306 306

404 404

337 339

374 376

363 371

371 379

402 1 1 428

352 1 1 377

314 358

341 1 3 4 417

274 2 2 361

286 2 2 4 392

288 2 2 4 436

255 1 1 400

244 1 1 374

202 2 2 378

199 1 1 1 1 400

169 2 1 3 1 1 342
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Leeftijdsopbouw 1-1-2024 gemeente Deurne per Burgerlijke Staat

Leeftijd

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

Totaal

Ongehuwd

Partnerschap

 beëindigd

Totaal

Partnerschap

beëindigd Weduwe(naar)

Totaal

Weduwe

(naar) Eindtotaal
Man Vrouw Man Vrouw

172 1 1 377

157 2 2 4 1 1 378

172 3 3 1 1 394

163 2 2 1 1 389

127 1 1 1 1 334

132 2 1 3 1 1 357

147 1 1 337

159 1 1 2 1 1 2 397

128 1 1 2 1 1 363

104 1 2 3 353

127 2 2 1 1 2 348

121 1 2 3 1 1 370

99 2 2 4 2 2 323

99 5 2 7 1 1 352

105 3 2 5 381

112 1 1 2 2 2 4 409

124 1 2 3 1 5 6 473

95 1 3 4 3 4 7 443

102 3 1 4 2 6 8 499

96 2 2 4 2 2 4 498

92 1 1 3 8 11 484

80 8 8 506

65 3 1 4 5 12 17 532

83 2 3 5 3 10 13 541

83 1 1 5 15 20 546

65 5 14 19 524

67 3 3 4 11 15 546

61 6 15 21 507

49 3 2 5 8 16 24 509

41 1 3 4 4 20 24 493

41 1 1 2 7 22 29 497

32 1 1 9 29 38 450

27 14 42 56 441

24 14 19 33 434

30 1 1 13 29 42 404

24 2 2 19 34 53 431
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Leeftijdsopbouw 1-1-2024 gemeente Deurne per Burgerlijke Staat

Leeftijd

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

104

Totaal

Totaal

Ongehuwd

Partnerschap

 beëindigd

Totaal

Partnerschap

beëindigd Weduwe(naar)

Totaal

Weduwe

(naar) Eindtotaal
Man Vrouw Man Vrouw

19 17 36 53 384

21 1 1 12 43 55 398

12 2 2 23 50 73 388

15 1 1 18 51 69 348

12 24 52 76 355

10 21 53 74 305

12 16 40 56 265

7 17 42 59 254

7 1 1 14 63 77 254

9 24 50 74 220

2 16 55 71 174

9 21 79 100 215

9 20 60 80 179

5 18 64 82 171

3 11 69 80 153

4 19 57 76 132

3 12 54 66 107

3 17 38 55 94

3 10 45 55 75

1 9 32 41 55

1 8 20 28 40

3 2 26 28 35

2 3 14 17 22

14 14 16

4 2 6 8

4 6 10 10

6 6 6

4 4 4

1 1 2 2

2 2 2

1 1 1

15108 60 49 109 500 1467 1967 33180
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